www.gelighting.com<Commercial Products><Ballasts>
Ordering Guide and System Wattage
There’s a combination of GE UltraMax™ ballasts and T8 lamps that can make virtually
any lighting system perform better. The chart below lets you see for yourself.
t rans forming the  power  o f  l i gh t ™
16233 (10/06) Printed in the USA
ULTRAMMAAXX™
INSTANT START
BALLASTS
Notes:
Light refers to "mean" lumen output relative to highlighted T12 Electromagnetic E.S. (energy saving) ballast systems.
RLPW is mean system Lumens/Watt relative to highlighted T12 Electromagnetic E.S. (energy saving) ballast systems.
Watts shown at 277 volts.
System Performance Comparison Matrix
Compare the overall performance of a GE UltraMax™ system to conventional
lamp and ballast systems.
2-Lamp System
Performance
4' Fluorescent
Electromagnetic E.S. Rapid Start Low Power (L) Normal UltraMax L UltraMax N UltraMax H
Watt-Miser T12 (CW) Watts: 74  Watts: 64 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
BF: 0.90  BF: 0.86
Light: 100%  Light: 96%
RLPW: 100% RLPW: 110%
F32T8 & F32T8/XL (SP) Watts: 69  Watts: 63  Watts: 51  Watts: 58  Watts: 48  Watts: 53  Watts: 73
BF: 0.88  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77   BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 116%  Light: 116%  Light: 103%  Light: 116%  Light: 102%  Light: 115%  Light: 152%
RLPW: 125% RLPW: 137% RLPW: 149% RLPW: 148% RLPW: 157% RLPW: 160% RLPW: 154%
F32T8/WM ULTRA & XL (SP) Not Not Watts: 48  Watts: 54  Watts: 46  Watts: 52  Watts: 70
Recommended Recommended BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 102% Light: 115%  Light: 100%  Light: 113%  Light: 150%
RLPW: 157% RLPW: 157% RLPW: 161% RLPW: 161% RLPW: 158%
3-Lamp System
Performance
4' Fluorescent
Electromagnetic E.S. Rapid Start Low Power (L) Normal UltraMax L UltraMax N UltraMax H
Watt-Miser T12 (CW) Watts: 117  Watts: 93  Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
BF: 0.91  BF: 0.86
Light: 100%  Light: 95%
RLPW: 100% RLPW: 119%
F32T8 & F32T8/XL (SP) Watts: 105  Watts: 93  Watts: 77  Watts: 87  Watts: 72  Watts: 80  Watts: 109
BF: 0.88  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.78 BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 115%  Light: 115%  Light: 102%  Light: 115%  Light: 101%  Light: 114%  Light: 150%
RLPW: 128% RLPW: 145% RLPW: 155% RLPW: 155% RLPW: 163% RLPW: 166% RLPW: 161%
F32T8/WM ULTRA & XL (SP) Not Not Watts: 72  Watts: 81  Watts: 68  Watts: 77  Watts: 104
Recommended Recommended BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 101%  Light: 113%  Light: 99%  Light: 112%  Light: 148%
RLPW: 163% RLPW: 164% RLPW: 171% RLPW: 170% RLPW: 167%
4-Lamp System
Performance
4' Fluorescent
Electromagnetic E.S. Rapid Start Low Power (L) Normal UltraMax L UltraMax N UltraMax H
Watt-Miser T12 (CW) Watts: 148  Watts: 128  Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
BF: 0.90  BF: 0.86
Light: 100%  Light: 96%
RLPW: 100% RLPW: 110%
F32T8 & F32T8/XL (SP) Watts: 138  Watts: 120  Watts: 100  Watts: 114  Watts: 96  Watts: 107  Watts: 147
BF: 0.88  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15

0609733_6panel.qxd  11/9/06  11:51 AM  Page 4
www.gelighting.com<Commercial Products><Ballasts>
Ordering Guide and System Wattage
There’s a combination of GE UltraMax™ ballasts and T8 lamps that can make virtually
any lighting system perform better. The chart below lets you see for yourself.
t rans forming the  power  o f  l i gh t ™
16233 (10/06) Printed in the USA
ULTRAMMAAXX™
INSTANT START
BALLASTS
Notes:
Light refers to "mean" lumen output relative to highlighted T12 Electromagnetic E.S. (energy saving) ballast systems.
RLPW is mean system Lumens/Watt relative to highlighted T12 Electromagnetic E.S. (energy saving) ballast systems.
Watts shown at 277 volts.
System Performance Comparison Matrix
Compare the overall performance of a GE UltraMax™ system to conventional
lamp and ballast systems.
2-Lamp System
Performance
4' Fluorescent
Electromagnetic E.S. Rapid Start Low Power (L) Normal UltraMax L UltraMax N UltraMax H
Watt-Miser T12 (CW) Watts: 74  Watts: 64 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
BF: 0.90  BF: 0.86
Light: 100%  Light: 96%
RLPW: 100% RLPW: 110%
F32T8 & F32T8/XL (SP) Watts: 69  Watts: 63  Watts: 51  Watts: 58  Watts: 48  Watts: 53  Watts: 73
BF: 0.88  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77   BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 116%  Light: 116%  Light: 103%  Light: 116%  Light: 102%  Light: 115%  Light: 152%
RLPW: 125% RLPW: 137% RLPW: 149% RLPW: 148% RLPW: 157% RLPW: 160% RLPW: 154%
F32T8/WM ULTRA & XL (SP) Not Not Watts: 48  Watts: 54  Watts: 46  Watts: 52  Watts: 70
Recommended Recommended BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 102% Light: 115%  Light: 100%  Light: 113%  Light: 150%
RLPW: 157% RLPW: 157% RLPW: 161% RLPW: 161% RLPW: 158%
3-Lamp System
Performance
4' Fluorescent
Electromagnetic E.S. Rapid Start Low Power (L) Normal UltraMax L UltraMax N UltraMax H
Watt-Miser T12 (CW) Watts: 117  Watts: 93  Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
BF: 0.91  BF: 0.86
Light: 100%  Light: 95%
RLPW: 100% RLPW: 119%
F32T8 & F32T8/XL (SP) Watts: 105  Watts: 93  Watts: 77  Watts: 87  Watts: 72  Watts: 80  Watts: 109
BF: 0.88  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.78 BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 115%  Light: 115%  Light: 102%  Light: 115%  Light: 101%  Light: 114%  Light: 150%
RLPW: 128% RLPW: 145% RLPW: 155% RLPW: 155% RLPW: 163% RLPW: 166% RLPW: 161%
F32T8/WM ULTRA & XL (SP) Not Not Watts: 72  Watts: 81  Watts: 68  Watts: 77  Watts: 104
Recommended Recommended BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 101%  Light: 113%  Light: 99%  Light: 112%  Light: 148%
RLPW: 163% RLPW: 164% RLPW: 171% RLPW: 170% RLPW: 167%
4-Lamp System
Performance
4' Fluorescent
Electromagnetic E.S. Rapid Start Low Power (L) Normal UltraMax L UltraMax N UltraMax H
Watt-Miser T12 (CW) Watts: 148  Watts: 128  Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
BF: 0.90  BF: 0.86
Light: 100%  Light: 96%
RLPW: 100% RLPW: 110%
F32T8 & F32T8/XL (SP) Watts: 138  Watts: 120  Watts: 100  Watts: 114  Watts: 96  Watts: 107  Watts: 147
BF: 0.88  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15

0609733_6panel.qxd  11/13/06  6:24 PM  Page 1
www.gelighting.com<Commercial Products><Ballasts>
Ordering Guide and System Wattage
There’s a combination of GE UltraMax™ ballasts and T8 lamps that can make virtually
any lighting system perform better. The chart below lets you see for yourself.
t rans forming the  power  o f  l i gh t ™
16233 (10/06) Printed in the USA
ULTRAMMAAXX™
INSTANT START
BALLASTS
Notes:
Light refers to "mean" lumen output relative to highlighted T12 Electromagnetic E.S. (energy saving) ballast systems.
RLPW is mean system Lumens/Watt relative to highlighted T12 Electromagnetic E.S. (energy saving) ballast systems.
Watts shown at 277 volts.
System Performance Comparison Matrix
Compare the overall performance of a GE UltraMax™ system to conventional
lamp and ballast systems.
2-Lamp System
Performance
4' Fluorescent
Electromagnetic E.S. Rapid Start Low Power (L) Normal UltraMax L UltraMax N UltraMax H
Watt-Miser T12 (CW) Watts: 74  Watts: 64 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
BF: 0.90  BF: 0.86
Light: 100%  Light: 96%
RLPW: 100% RLPW: 110%
F32T8 & F32T8/XL (SP) Watts: 69  Watts: 63  Watts: 51  Watts: 58  Watts: 48  Watts: 53  Watts: 73
BF: 0.88  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77   BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 116%  Light: 116%  Light: 103%  Light: 116%  Light: 102%  Light: 115%  Light: 152%
RLPW: 125% RLPW: 137% RLPW: 149% RLPW: 148% RLPW: 157% RLPW: 160% RLPW: 154%
F32T8/WM ULTRA & XL (SP) Not Not Watts: 48  Watts: 54  Watts: 46  Watts: 52  Watts: 70
Recommended Recommended BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 102% Light: 115%  Light: 100%  Light: 113%  Light: 150%
RLPW: 157% RLPW: 157% RLPW: 161% RLPW: 161% RLPW: 158%
3-Lamp System
Performance
4' Fluorescent
Electromagnetic E.S. Rapid Start Low Power (L) Normal UltraMax L UltraMax N UltraMax H
Watt-Miser T12 (CW) Watts: 117  Watts: 93  Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
BF: 0.91  BF: 0.86
Light: 100%  Light: 95%
RLPW: 100% RLPW: 119%
F32T8 & F32T8/XL (SP) Watts: 105  Watts: 93  Watts: 77  Watts: 87  Watts: 72  Watts: 80  Watts: 109
BF: 0.88  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.78 BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 115%  Light: 115%  Light: 102%  Light: 115%  Light: 101%  Light: 114%  Light: 150%
RLPW: 128% RLPW: 145% RLPW: 155% RLPW: 155% RLPW: 163% RLPW: 166% RLPW: 161%
F32T8/WM ULTRA & XL (SP) Not Not Watts: 72  Watts: 81  Watts: 68  Watts: 77  Watts: 104
Recommended Recommended BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15
Light: 101%  Light: 113%  Light: 99%  Light: 112%  Light: 148%
RLPW: 163% RLPW: 164% RLPW: 171% RLPW: 170% RLPW: 167%
4-Lamp System
Performance
4' Fluorescent
Electromagnetic E.S. Rapid Start Low Power (L) Normal UltraMax L UltraMax N UltraMax H
Watt-Miser T12 (CW) Watts: 148  Watts: 128  Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
BF: 0.90  BF: 0.86
Light: 100%  Light: 96%
RLPW: 100% RLPW: 110%
F32T8 & F32T8/XL (SP) Watts: 138  Watts: 120  Watts: 100  Watts: 114  Watts: 96  Watts: 107  Watts: 147
BF: 0.88  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.78  BF: 0.88  BF: 0.77  BF: 0.87  BF: 1.15